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2024 House Governmental Affairs Committee 

Rep. John LaHood, Chair 
Rep. Victor Anderson, Vice Chair 
Rep. Darlene Taylor, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Anderson Victor Republican 10 victor.anderson@house.ga.gov 404-656-0325 

Anulewicz Teri Democrat 42 teri.anulewicz@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Bazemore Debra Democrat 69 debra.bazemore@house.ga.gov 404-656-0202 

Blackmon Shaw Republican 146 shaw.blackmon@house.ga.gov 404-656-5103 

Burnough Rhonda Democrat 77 rhonda.burnough@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Collins J Republican 71 j.collins@house.ga.gov 404-656-0109 

Fleming Barry Republican 125 barry.fleming@house.ga.gov 404-656-0254 

Gaines Houston Republican 120 houston.gaines@house.ga.gov 404-656-5025 

Gullett Joseph Republican 19 joseph.gullett@house.ga.gov 404-656-0178 

LaHood John Republican 175 john.lahood@house.ga.gov 404-656-5105 

Leverett Rob Republican 123 robert.leverett@house.ga.gov 404-656-0213 

Lumsden Eddie Republican 12 eddie.lumsden@house.ga.gov 404-656-7850 

Mainor Mesha Democrat 56 mesha.mainor@house.ga.gov 404-656-0126 

Olaleye Phil Democrat 59 phil.olaleye@house.ga.gov 404-656-0220 

Oliver 
Mary 
Margaret Democrat 82 mary.oliver@house.ga.gov 404-656-0265 

Powell Alan Republican 33 alan.powell@house.ga.gov 404-463-3793 

Roberts Shea Democrat 52 shea.roberts@house.ga.gov 404-656-0220 

Sainz Steven Republican 180 steven.sainz@house.ga.gov 404-657-1803 

Taylor Darlene Republican 173 darlene.taylor@house.ga.gov 404-463-2246 

Thomas Brad Republican 21 brad.thomas@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

Williams 
Mary 
Frances Democrat 37 maryfrances.williams@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287 

 


